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inal construction, be assessed at 20 percent of the adjusted market
value thereof, provided that the fair market value as determined by
the assessor is based on the normal approach to-value using normal
unrestricted rents.

Sec. 2. The provision of section 1 shall apply only to non-
pro fit and limited dividend entities.

Sec. 3. This act is effective for taxes levied and assessed in
1970 and thereafter and payable in 1971 and thereafter..... .

Approved May 15,1969. ' •

CHAPTER 423^-S. F.-No. 1649

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Dodge county, and to planning and zoning ac-
tivities therein. • . . •

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Dodge county; planning and zoning.' Not-

withstanding the time limit provisions of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 394.34, or any other provision of law to the contrary, in
Dodge county any interim zoning map or interim zoning ordinance
or interim resolution relating to zoning heretofore adopted by the
board of county commissioners shall be effective until November 7,
1971. . • '

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
board of county commissioners of Dodge county, and upon compli-
ance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 15,1969. ,

CHAPTER 424—S. F. No. 1759

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for the county building fund in the
county of Pine.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by stfikoout.
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Section 1. Pine county; building fund. Notwithstanding the
provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Section 373.25, the
board of county commissioners of the county of Pine may levy a tax
not to exceed 5 mills on the' dollar of the taxable valuation of the
county for the county building fund.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when.approved by the board of
county commissioners of the county of Pine, and upon compliance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 15,1969. ,

CHAPTER 425—S. F. No. 1955 :

•• • ' "<' [NotCoded] .- :

'An act relating to St. Louis county; weight and load restrictions
on highways under the county's jurisdiction.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. St. Louis county; highway load limits. On all
highways under the jurisdiction of the county of St. Louis, if weight
and load limitations are imposed by the county board, or the county
engineer if so authorized by the board, in accordance with Minnesota
Statutes, Sections 163.02, Subdivision 3, and 169.87, no exception
shall be made to the weight or load limitations for any vehicles except
(1) school'buses and (2) public utility vehicles used under'emer-
gency conditions, and (3) other vehicles used in an emergency of any
nature. ' ' ' '... • i

, --.Sec. 2. - 'This act is effective, upon approval by the county
board of St. Louis county.and.upon compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 15,1969,

., (; ' ',, CHAPTER 426—S. F. No. 1961 , . ,

' ' ' • • • • ' '[Not Coded] •

An act relating to tax levies in the county of Houston.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by-strikeout.


